| 11-02-20<br>Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)<br>CB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005<br>10287298   | United States Patent and Trademark Off   |
|--|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please  | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les)<br>Name: HOUGHTON & MYERS LLC  |
| DAVID L. HOUGHTON  |  |
|  | Internal Address:  |
| Execution Date(s)  | 6222 ROSEMARY DRIVE  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  | Street Address:  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |  |
| X Assignment Merger  | City: <u>CYPRESS</u>   |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  | State: CA  |
| Government Interest Assignment   | Country: USA Zip: 90630  |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License   |  |
| Other  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X   |
|  |  |
| Additional numbers a   |  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | ttached? Yes XNo 6, 591, 573   6. Total number of applications and patents   involved: four  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name:DAVID_L. HOUGHTON, Presiden  | ttached? Yes XNo 6, 591, 573   6. Total number of applications and patents   involved: four  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | ttached? Yes XNo 6, 591, 573   6. Total number of applications and patents<br>involved: four   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 160.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name: DAVID L. HOUGHTON, Presiden<br>Internal Address: HOUGHTON & MYERS LLC   | ttached? Yes XNo 6, 591, 573   6. Total number of applications and patents<br>involved: four   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name:DAVID_L. HOUGHTON, Presiden  | ttached? Yes XNo 6, 591, 573   6. Total number of applications and patents<br>involved: four   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 160.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   X Enclosed  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name: DAVID L. HOUGHTON, President<br>Internal Address: HOUGHTON & MYERS LLC<br>Street Address: 6222 ROSEMARY DRIVE   | ttached? Yes XNo 6, 591, 573   6. Total number of applications and patents<br>involved: four   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 160.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   X Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting tit   |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name: DAVID L. HOUGHTON, President<br>Internal Address: HOUGHTON & MYERS LLC<br>Street Address: 6222 ROSEMARY DRIVE<br>CYPRESS  | ttached? Yes X No 6, 591, 573   6. Total number of applications and patents<br>involved: four   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 160.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   X Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting tit   8. Payment Information   a. Credit Card  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name: DAVID L. HOUGHTON, Presiden<br>Internal Address: HOUGHTON & MYERS LLC<br>Street Address: 6222 ROSEMARY DRIVE<br>City: CYPRESS<br>State: CA Zip: 90630   | ttached? Yes XNo 6, 591, 573   6. Total number of applications and patents<br>involved: four   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 160.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   X Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting tit   8. Payment Information  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name: DAVID L. HOUGHTON, President<br>Internal Address: HOUGHTON & MYERS LLC<br>Street Address: 6222 ROSEMARY DRIVE<br>City: CYPRESS<br>State: CA Zip: 90630<br>Phone Number: (714) 236-9355  | ttached? Yes X No 6, 591, 573   6. Total number of applications and patents<br>involved: four   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 160.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   X Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting tit   8. Payment Information   a. Credit Card  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name:DAVID_L. HOUGHTON, Presiden<br>Internal Address: HOUGHTON & MYERS_LLC<br>Street Address:6222_ROSEMARY_DRIVE<br>City:CYPRESS<br>State:CAZip:90630<br>Phone Number:(714)_236-9355<br>Fax Number:   | ttached? Yes X No 6, 591, 573   6. Total number of applications and patents<br>involved: four   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 160.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   X Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting tit   8. Payment information   a. Credit Card   Last 4 Numbers   Expiration Date   |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name:DAVID_L. HOUGHTON, Presiden<br>Internal Address: HOUGHTON & MYERS_LLC<br>Street Address: 6222 ROSEMARY_DRIVE<br>City:CYPRESS<br>State: CASocial Constraints of the state of | ttached? Yes X No 6, 591, 573   6. Total number of applications and patents<br>involved: four   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   X Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting tit   8. Payment Information   a. Credit Card   Last 4 Numbers   Expiration Date   b. Deposit Account Number   Authorized User Name |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name:DAVID_L. HOUGHTON, Presiden<br>Internal Address: HOUGHTON & MYERS_LLC<br>Street Address:6222_ROSEMARY_DRIVE<br>City:CYPRESS<br>State:CAZip:90630<br>Phone Number:(714)_236-9355<br>Fax Number:   | ttached? Yes X No 6, 591, 573   6. Total number of applications and patents<br>involved: four   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   X Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting tit   8. Payment information   a. Credit Card   Last 4 Numbers   Expiration Date   b. Deposit Account Number                        |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   Name: DAVID L. HOUGHTON, President   Internal Address: HOUGHTON & MYERS LLC   Street Address: 6222 ROSEMARY DRIVE   City: CYPRESS   State: CA   Zip: 90630   Phone Number: (714) 236-9355   Fax Number: Email Address:   9. Signature: Signature:   | ttached? Yes X No 6, 591, 573   6. Total number of applications and patents<br>involved: four   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   X Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting tit   8. Payment Information   a. Credit Card   Last 4 Numbers   Expiration Date   b. Deposit Account Number   Authorized User Name |

•

PATENT REEL: 015931 FRAME: 0244

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, I, DAVID L. HOUGHTON, of 6222 Rosemary Drive, Cypress, California, 90630, did obtain the following United States Patents:

> 1. Patent No. 5,660,017, entitled STEEL MOMENT RESISTING FRAME BEAM-TO-COLUMN CONNECTIONS, issued August 26, 1997;

 Patent No. 6,138,427, entitled MOMENT RESISTING, BEAM-TO-COLUMN CONNECTION, issued October 31, 2000;

3. Patent No. 6,516,583, entitled GUSSET PLATE CONNECTIONS FOR STRUCTURAL BRACED SYSTEMS, issued February 11, 2003; and

## Patent No. 6,591,573, entitled GUSSET PLATES CONNECTION OF BEAM TO COLUMNS, ISSUED July 15, 2003.

WHEREAS, I am the sole inventor and sole title holder of said patents; and WHEREAS, HOUGHTON & MYERS LLC, a California limited liability company, of Cypress, California, whose mailing address is:

HOUGHTON & MYERS LLC

6222 Rosemary Drive

Cypress, CA 90630

is entitled to the entire right, title and interest in the said patents, for considerations, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, I, DAVID L. HOUGHTON, by these presents do assign and transfer unto the said HOUGHTON & MYERS LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said HOUGHTON & MYERS LLC for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said patents are

1 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 015931 FRAME: 0245

granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had these assignments and transfers not been made.

|             | Executed this | 2) ST day of OCTOFER, 2004, in Long Beach, |
|-------------|---------------|--|
| California. |               | David L. Houghton                          |

| State of California   | ) |     |
|-----------------------|---|-----|
|                       | ) | SS: |
| County of Los Angeles | ) |     |

On this day, before me, a Notary Public for California, personally appeared DAVID L. HOUGHTON, to me known, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be DAVID L. HOUGHTON, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument and entered into the representations and obligations therein.

WITNESS my hand and seal this  $21^{\text{ST}}$  day of October

SEAL



Notary Publi

2004.